
Buff Bits
Who, What, When, Where
🏈	 Colorado Buffaloes vs. BYU Cougars
🏈	 Bowl Season, 2024 College Football Season
🏈	 December 28, 2024, 5:30 p.m. MST
🏈	 Alamodome, San Antonio, Texas

Five Things To Know
�⃣	 Travis Hunter won the 90th Heisman Trophy and the 

second in CU history. Rashaan Salaam in won the 
first Heisman Trophy in Colorado history in 1994.

�⃣	Colorado is looking for its first Bowl win since the 
2004 Houston Bowl.

�⃣	Hunter was the first player in the 135-years to be 
named a First-Team All-American by the Walter 
Camp on both offense and defense. He is CU's 
seventh Unanimous All-American. 

�⃣	Hunter, Shedeur Sanders, and BJ Green won a Big 
12 Player of the Year award, this tied the school 
record for most in a season (1990).

	⃣	Among all the other firsts, Hunter was the first player 
ever to win both the Biletnikoff Award, given to the 
top receiver regardless of position, and the Bednar-
ik Award, given to the top defensive player.

The Prime Effect
🏈	 When Coach Prime was hired, CU had 62,953 

followers on CU football Instagram and 98,560 
on CU football Twitter/X. Today, the Buffs are up to 
1,041,411 followers on Instagram and 276,080 
on Twitter/X.

🏈	 Enrollment at CU Boulder is at a record high, with 
38,428 enrolled for the fall. CU also set a record 
for student retention, with 90% of students who 
started here last fall returning to CU this year. CU 
also had a record number of applications from stu-
dents who identify as Black or African American,  
with enrollment up 7.9% from last year. 

 🏈 Last semester he guest lectured three times for a 
class called “Prime Time: Public Performance and 
Leadership” that was offered by our College of 
Media Communication and Information(students 
referred to him as “Professor Prime”). He was the 
keynote speaker at last spring’s Conference on 
World Affairs and he’s been a guest lecturer at the 
Leeds School of Business and the Law School

🏈	CU's football team posted its best term GPA on 
record with a 2.932 last spring semester. It was 
the first time the team recorded over a 2.9 and 
the third time ever it scored over a 2.8 GPA. Travis 
Hunter was named a first-team 2023 Academic 
All-American, becoming just the second player in 
program history to earn first-team All-America and 
first-team Academic All-America honors. (Hunter 
has a 3.7 GPA).
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BUFFS LOOK TO FINISH SEASON WITH FIRST BOWL WIN SINCE 2004

On The Inside
Roster	 3-7
Depth Chart	 9
Staff	 9-11
Opponent	 12-16
Bowl History	 17-34
Team Notes	 35-43

Game Summaries	 44-56
Stats	 57-66
Misc. Stats	 67-81
Player Notes/Stats	 82-142
Honors	 96-98
Participation	 99-100

2024 Schedule & Results
9-3 Overall, 7-2 Big 12

Date	 Opponent	 Time (MT)	 TV
8/29	 NORTH DAKOTA STATE	 W	 31-26
9/7		  at Nebraska	 L	 10-28
9/14	 at Colorado State	 W	 28-9
9/21	 BAYLOR (HC)	 W	 38-31
9/28	 at Central Florida	 W	 48-21
10/12	 KANSAS STATE	 L	 28-31
10/19	 at Arizona	 W	 34-7
10/26	 CINCINNATI (FW)	 W	 34-23
11/9	 at Texas Tech	 W	 41-27
11/16	 UTAH	 W	 49-24
11/23	 at Kansas	 L	 21-37
11/29	 OKLAHOMA STATE	 W	 52-0
12/28	 BYU (AB)	 5:30 PM	 ABC
HC–Homecoming / FW–Family Weekend / AB - Alamo Bowl

Broadcast Coverage
ABC

Dave Pasch, Dusty Dvoracek, Taylor McGregor

Colorado Football Radio Network
Mark Johnson, Gary Barnett & Bobby Pesavento

Colorado Football Radio Network
SiriusXM 84

CU History
OVERALL:  732-547-36

HOME: 416-221-16
AWAY: 267-287-18

BOWLS: 12-18
Coach Prime:  13-11

In Colorado: 540-274-21

CU Athletic Communications
Contacts 

Curtis Snyder, Herman Shelton & Aiden Tank
Snyder Cell - 720-218-4796
curtis.snyder@colorado.edu

Shelton Cell - 720-413-7526
herman.shelton@colorado.edu

Tank Cell - 303-956-2050
aiden.tank@colorado.edu

Useful Links 
Colorado Football - cubuffs.com/fb

CU Media Center - cubuffs.com/media
Football Media - cubuffs.com/fbmedia

http://culivestats.com
Instagram/Facebook/X/Threads/TikTok/YouTube

@CUBuffsFootball

Travis Hunter 
In a span of six days, Travis Hunter took home 
seven major college awards, culminating college 
football's most-coveted award the Heisman Tro-
phy. He also took home the Lott IMPACT Award 
(defense), the Paul Hornung Award (versatility), AP 
Player of the Year, the Bednarik Award (defense), 
the Biletnikoff Award (receiver), and the Walter 
Camp Player of the Year. He added the Sporting 
News National Player of the Year on Dec. 19. His 
eight major awards is the most by a non-QB in 
college football history and tied with Joe Burrow 
and Marcus Mariota for the most in a single sea-
son. Hunter was named on 93.32% of all ballots, 
which is the fourth highest in the history of the 
Heisman voting. 

Shedeur Sanders
Shedeur Sanders finished the regular season 
completing 338-of-454 passes, 74.4%, for 3,936 
yards, 35 TDs, 8 INT, and QBR 169.2. A few of the 
records he has broken this season:

🏈 He set the new CU record for passing yards, 
having already held the record for yards in a regular 
season, surpassing Koy Detmer's record of 3,527 
set in 1996. 
🏈 He set a new CU record for completions in a sea-
son, surpassing Sefo Liufau's total of 325 in 2014. 
🏈 He extended his CU record for passing touch-
downs to 35 and touchdowns responsible for 39. 
🏈 His completion percentage of 74.4 is on pace to 
break his own record of 69.3 set last season. 
🏈	 His QB rating of 169.2 is on pace to break his 
own school record of 152.7 set last season.

Series History
OVERALL:  8-3-1

At Neutral Site: 0-1
STREAK: 2 BYU

LAST: 20-17 BYU in Freedom Bowl in 1988
Coach Prime vs. BYU: 0-0

Kalani Sitake vs. Colorado: 0-0
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2024 COLORADO FOOTBALL ROSTER

No.  Player Pos. Ht. Wt. Class Exp. Hometown (High School / Previous College) Status

 14 Colton Allen QB 6-3 200 So. VR Highlands Ranch, Colo. (Valor Christian) WO 3/3

 59 Yahya Attia OG 6-4 330 Fr. HS London, England (NFL Academy) S 5/4

 23 Isaiah Augustave RB 6-2 210 So. TR Naples, Fla. (Naples/Arkansas) S 4/3

 32 Tagert Bardin WR 6-0 160 Fr. RS Durango, Colo. (Durango) WO 4/4

 92 Anquin Barnes Jr. DT 6-5 315 Jr. TR Montgomery, Ala. (Robert E. Lee/Alabama) S 2/2

 34 Titus Bautista RB 5-10 185 Fr. HS Chicago, Ill. (DePaul College Prep) WO 5/4

 67 Kahlil Benson OT 6-6 305 Jr. TR Webb, Miss. (Southhaven/Indiana) S 2/2

 20 LaVonta Bentley ILB 6-0 235 Gr. 1L Birmingham, Ala. (P.D.-Jackson-Olin/Clemson) S 1/1

 39 Ben Bouzi CB 6-1 180 Fr. HS Naples, Fla. (Naples) S 5/4

 42 Jeremiah Brown ILB 6-2 220 Sr. 1L Carrabelle, Fla. (Gadsden County/Jackson State) S 2/1

 56 Tyler Brown OG 6-3 310 Sr. VR Jackson, Miss. (St. Joseph Catholic/La. Lafayette/Jackson State) S 1/1

 90 Taurean Carter II DT 6-3 205 Gr. TR Mansfield, Texas (Mansfield Legacy/Arkansas) S 1/1

 52 Cash Cleveland C 6-3 300 Fr. HS Rockwall, Texas (IMG Academy [Fla.]) WO 5/4

 99 Shane Cokes DT 6-3 275 Gr. 1L Dayton, Ohio (Chaminade-Julienne/Dartmouth) S 1/1

 45 Ronald Coleman WR 5-9 165 Fr. TR Jacksonville, Fla. (Riverside/Mississippi State) WO 4/4

 91 Brandon Davis-Swain DE 6-4 260 Fr. HS Detroit, Mich. (West Bloomfield) S 5/4

 60 Aiden DeCorte SN 6-1 300 Fr. TS Jackson, Mich. (Jackson/Central Michigan) WO 4/4 

 79 Camden Dempsey SN 6-2 260 Jr. 1L Lakewood, Colo. (Lakewood) WO 2/2

 17 Jace Feely PK/P 6-0 215 Jr. 1L Gilbert, Ariz. (Gilbert Christian/Arizona State) S 2/2

 28 Ben Finneseth S 6-2 205 Jr. 2L Durango, Colo. (Durango) WO 2/2

 38 Brendan Gant ILB 6-2 200 Gr. 1L Lakeland, Fla. (Kathleen/Florida State) S 1/1

 57 Kyeran Garcia ILB 6-2 220 Fr. HS Fort Meyers, Fla. (Dunbar) S 5/4

 38 Daniel Gerlach P/PK 6-0 160 So. TR Boulder, Colo. (Boulder/Colby College) WO 4/3

 55 Gage Goldberg ILB 6-0 210 Fr. HS Boerne, Texas (Champion) WO 5/4

 35 BJ Green II DE 6-1 270 Sr. TR Atlanta, Ga. (Prince Avenue/Arizona State) S 2/1

 55 Kareem Harden OT 6-5 315 Jr. 1L Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. (Stranahan/Butler CC) S 2/2

 17 Isaiah Hardge CB 5-10 160 Fr. 1L Hollywood, Fla. (St. Thomas Aquinas) S 4/4

 81 Sam Hart TE 6-5 255 Gr. TR Aurora, Colo. (Cherokee Trail/Ohio State) S 2/1

 39 Kameron Hawkins SN 5-11 220 Sr. TR Orange, Calif. (Orange Lutheran/Arizona) WO 2/1

 7 Dallan Hayden RB 5-10 205 So. TR Memphis, Tenn. (Christian Brothers/Ohio State) S 3/3

 24 Preston Hodge CB 6-0 195 Sr. TR Waxahachie, Texas (Waxahachie/Liberty) S 2/1

 26 Brandon Hood RB 5-10 185 Fr. HS McDonough, Ga. (Eagle's Landing) S 5/4

 3 Colton Hood  CB 5-11 190 Fr. TR McDonough, Ga. (Eagle's Landing/Auburn) S 4/4

 46 Trenton Hood ILB 5-11 230 Fr. HS Phenix City, Ala. (Central) WO 5/4

 5 Jimmy Horn Jr.  WR 5-10 175 Sr. 1L Sanford, Fla. (Seminole/South Florida) S 2/1

 54 Phillip Houston OT 6-5 250 Jr. TR McKinney, Texas (McKinney Boyd/Navarro CC/Florida International) S 2/1

 70 Wyatt Hummel OG 6-6 315 Gr. TR Dallas, Texas (Jesuit/Villanova) S 1/1

 12 Travis Hunter ATH 6-1 185 Jr. 1L Suwanee, Ga. (Collins Hill/Jackson State) S 3/2

 4 Travis Jay S 6-2 205 Gr. 1L Greenville, Ga. (Madison County/Florida State) S 1/1

 5 RJ Johnson S 6-2 180 Fr. TR McDonough, Ga. (Eagle's Landing/Arkansas) S 4/4

 30 Braden Keith CB 5-10 175 So. 1L Broomfield, Colo. (Legacy) WO 3/3

 86 Brady Kopetz TE 6-4 240 So. 1L Portland, Ore. (Lincoln) WO 3/3

 96 Gabe Landers SN 5-11 215 So. VR Olive Branch, Miss. (IMG Academy [Fla.]/Miami, Fla.) WO 3/3

 59 Tristan Marois DE 6-6 210 Jr. TR Saint-Bruno, Quebec (Clearwater Academy [Fla.]/Robert Morris) WO 2/2

 47 Gavin Marsh WR 6-0 170 Fr. RS Chesterfield, Mo. (Marquette) WO 4/4

 37 Ian Massey S 6-1 205 Gr. TR Houston, Texas (Westfield/Oregon State) WO 1/1

 16 Alejandro Mata PK 5-9 190 Jr. 1L Buford, Ga. (Buford/Jackson State) S 3/2

 13 Kaleb Mathis WR 5-9 165 So. 1L Arlington, Texas (Grace Prep) WO 4/3

 33 Kole Mathis CB 5-8 140 Fr. HS Arlington, Texas (Fairview [Colo.]) WO 5/4

 66 Justin Mayers OG 6-4 320 Gr. TR Frisco, Texas (Reedy/UTEP) S 1/1

 40 Taje McCoy DE 6-3 230 Fr. 1L Oklahoma City, Okla. (Putnam City) S 4/4

 8 DJ McKinney CB 6-2 190 So. TR Colleyville, Texas (Colleyville Heritage/Oklahoma State) S 3/3

 88 Amari McNeill DT 6-4 295 Jr. 1L Suwanee, Ga. (Peachtree Ridge/Tennessee) S 2/2

 18 Kam Mikell WR 6-1 180 Fr. HS Statesboro, Ga. (Statesboro) S 5/4

 6 Drelon Miller WR 5-11 205 Fr. HS Silsbee, Texas (Silsbee) S 5/4

 4 Omarion Miller WR 6-2 195 So. 1L Vivian, La. (North Caddo) S 4/3

 31 Malakai Murphy CB 6-1 190 Fr. HS Starke, Fla. (Bradford) S 5/4
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No.  Player Pos. Ht. Wt. Class Exp. Hometown (High School / Previous College) Status

 97 Chidozie Nwankwo DT 5-11 290 Sr. TR Houston, Texas (Foster/Houston) S 2/1

 96 Chijoke Nwankwo DT 6-2 260 Fr. HS Richmond, Texas (Foster) WO 5/4

 44 Charlie Offerdahl RB 5-11 185 Jr. 2L Littleton, Colo. (Dakota Ridge) S 2/2

 93 Samuel Okunlola DE 6-4 245 So. TR Brockton, Mass. (Thayer Academy/Pittsburgh) S 3/3

 75 Zack Owens OG 6-6 375 Fr. TR Covington, Ga. (Eagle's Landing/Clemson) S 4/4

 98 Cristian Palazzo PK 5-9 190 Jr. 1L Littleton, Colo. (Heritage/Oregon) WO 2/2

 22 Dominiq Ponder QB 6-5 185 Fr. TR Opa Locka, Fla. (Carol City/Bethune Cookman) WO 4/4

 35 Anthonio Posadas TE 6-5 225 Fr. RS Carmel, Calif. (Carmel) WO 2/2

 72 Ben Reznik OT 6-6 295 Jr. 1L Deerfield, Ill. (Deerfield) WO 2/2

 9 Savion Riley S 6-2 200 So. TR Ackworth, Ga. (Kennesaw Mountain/Miami) S 3/3

 34 Nahmier Robinson CB 5-9 170 Fr. RS Sammamish, Wash. (Skyline) WO 4/4

 2 Shedeur Sanders QB 6-2 215 Sr. 1L Dallas, Texas (Trinity Christian/Jackson State) S 2/1

 21 Shilo Sanders S 6-0 195 Gr. 1L Dallas, Texas (Trinity Christian/South Carolina/Jackson State) S 1/1

 48 Christian Sarem RB 6-2 210 So. VR Carlsbad, Calif. (Carlsbad) WO 3/3

 77 Jordan Seaton OT 6-5 285 Fr. HS Washington, D.C. (IMG Academy [Fla.]) S 5/4

 68 Vertis Shelby OL 6-8 298 Fr. HS Chicago. Ill. (Brooks College Prep) S 5/4

 14 Will Sheppard WR 6-3 210 Gr. TR Mandeville, La. (Mandeville/Vanderbilt) S 1/1

 7 Cam'Ron Silmon-Craig S 5-10 185 Sr. 1L Birmingham, Ala. (Trinity Christian [Texas]/Jackson State) S 2/1

 54 Bo LaPenna ILB 6-1 225 So. 1L Commerce City, Colo. (Adams City) WO 3/3 

 31 Sav'ell Smalls TE 6-3 260 Jr. 1L Seattle, Wash. (Kennedy Catholic/Washington) S 2/2

 6 Herman Smith III S 6-2 190 Sr. TR San Diego, Calif. (Lincoln/Jackson State/Idaho State) S 2/1

 16 Ryan Staub QB 6-1 200 Fr. 1L Stevenson Ranch, Calif. (West Ranch) S 4/4

 23 Carter Stoutmire S 5-11 205 So. 1L Plano, Texas (Prestonwood Chrsitian) S 4/3

 18 Alexander Stoyanovich PK 5-9 165 Fr. HS South Lyon, Mich. (South Lyon) WO 5/4

 65 Kardell Thomas OG 6-3 310 Gr. TR Baton Rouge, La. (Southern Lab/LSU/Florida A&M) S 1/1

 95 Tawfiq Thomas DT 6-4 300 Jr. TR Tampa, Fla. (Gaither/Louisville) S 2/2

 82 Terrell Timmons Jr. WR 6-2 195 Jr. TR Greensboro, N.C. (Northern Guilford/N.C. State) S 3/2

 15 Mark Vassett P 6-4 220 Sr. 1L Melbourne, Australia (Pro Kick Australia/Louisville) S 2/1

 27 Keaten Wade DE 6-4 245 Jr. TR Spring Hill, Tenn. (Summit/Kentucky) S 3/2

 53 Arden Walker DE 6-2 250 Jr. 1L Denver, Colo. (Cherry Creek/Missouri) S 2/2

 36 Nathaniel Watson S 5-10 170 Fr. RS Littleton, Colo. (Rock Canyon) WO 4/4

 58 Nikhil Webb Walker DE 6-6 275 So. TR Trelawny, Jamaica (Ipswitch/New Mexico State) S 3/3

 29 Micah Welch RB 5-9 205 Fr. HS Milledgeville, Ga. (Baldwin) S 5/4

 36 Carson Westbrook WR 5-11 175 Fr. HS Ellaville, Ga. (Schley County) WO 5/4

 25 Jaylen Wester ILB 6-0 205 Jr. TR Palmetto, Fla. (Palmetto/Florida Atlantic) S 3/2

 10 LaJohntay Wester WR 5-11 170 Sr. TR Palmetto, Fla. (Palmetto/Florida Atlantic) S 2/1

 49 Quency Wiggins DE 6-5 265 So. TR Baton Rouge, La. (Madison Prep/LSU) S 3/3

 87 Charlie Williams TE 6-4 240 Fr. TR Aspen, Colo. (IMG Academy/UNLV) WO 4/4

 43 Trevor Woods ILB 6-2 205 Sr. 3L Katy, Texas (James E. Taylor) S 2/1

 29 Ivan Yates CB 6-0 180 Gr. TR Roswell, Ga. (Roswell/Furman) S 1/1

 58 Hank Zilinskas C 6-3 285 So. 1L Englewood, Colo. (Cherry Creek) S 4/3

2024 COLORADO FOOTBALL ROSTER

 

 



5ALAMO BOWL INFORMATION GUIDE VS. BYU - 12/28/2024

2024 NUMERICAL ROSTER
No.  Player Pos. Ht. Wt. Class Exp 

 2 Shedeur Sanders QB 6-2 215 Sr. 1L

 3 Colton Hood  CB 5-11 190 Fr. TR

 4 Travis Jay S 6-2 205 Gr. 1L

 4 Omarion Miller WR 6-2 195 So. 1L

 5 Jimmy Horn Jr.  WR 5-10 175 Sr. 1L

 5 RJ Johnson S 6-2 180 Fr. TR

 6 Drelon Miller WR 5-11 205 Fr. HS

 6 Herman Smith III S 6-2 190 Sr. TR

 7 Dallan Hayden RB 5-10 205 So. TR

 7 Cam'Ron Silmon-Craig S 5-10 185 Sr. 1L

 8 DJ McKinney CB 6-2 190 So. TR

 9 Savion Riley S 6-2 200 So. TR

 10 LaJohntay Wester WR 5-11 170 Sr. TR

 12 Travis Hunter ATH 6-1 185 Jr. 1L

 13 Kaleb Mathis WR 5-9 165 So. 1L

 14 Colton Allen QB 6-3 200 So. VR

 14 Will Sheppard WR 6-3 210 Gr. TR

 15 Mark Vassett P 6-4 220 Sr. 1L

 16 Alejandro Mata PK 5-9 190 Jr. 1L

 16 Ryan Staub QB 6-1 200 Fr. 1L

 17 Jace Feely P/PK 6-0 215 Jr. 1L

 17 Isaiah Hardge CB 5-10 160 Fr. 1L

 18 Kam Mikell WR 6-1 180 Fr. HS

 18 Alexander Stoyanovich PK 5-9 165 Fr. HS

 20 LaVonta Bentley ILB 6-0 235 Gr. 1L

 21 Shilo Sanders S 6-0 195 Gr. 1L

 22 Dominiq Ponder QB 6-5 185 Fr. TR

 23 Isaiah Augustave RB 6-2 210 So. TR

 23 Carter Stoutmire S 5-11 205 So. 1L

 24 Preston Hodge CB 6-0 195 Sr. TR

 25 Jaylen Wester ILB 6-0 205 Jr. TR

 26 Brandon Hood RB 5-10 185 Fr. HS

 27 Keaten Wade DE 6-4 245 Jr. TR

 28 Ben Finneseth S 6-2 205 Jr. 2L

 29 Micah Welch RB 5-9 205 Fr. HS

 29 Ivan Yates CB 6-0 180 Gr. TR

 30 Braden Keith CB 5-10 175 So. 1L

 31 Malakai Murphy S 6-1 190 Fr. HS

 31 Sav'ell Smalls TE 6-3 260 Jr. 1L

 32 Tagert Bardin WR 6-0 160 Fr. RS

 33 Kole Mathis CB 5-8 140 Fr. HS

 34 Titus Bautista RB 5-10 185 Fr. HS

 34 Nahmier Robinson CB 5-9 170 Fr. RS

 35 B.J. Green II DT 6-1 270 Sr. TR

 35 Antonio Posadas TE 6-5 225 Jr. VR

 36 Nathaniel Watson S 5-10 170 Fr. RS

 36 Carson Westbrook WR 5-11 175 Fr. HS

 37 Ian Massey S 6-1 205 Gr. TR

 38 Brendan Gant ILB 6-2 200 Gr. 1L

 38 Daniel Gerlach P/PK 6-0 160 So. TR

 39 Ben Bouzi CB 6-1 180 Fr. HS

 39 Kameron Hawkins SN 5-11 220 Sr. TR

 40 Taje McCoy OLB 6-3 230 Fr. 1L

 42 Jeremiah Brown ILB 6-2 220 Sr. TR

 43 Trevor Woods ILB 6-2 205 Sr. 3L

 44 Charlie Offerdahl RB 5-11 185 Jr. 2L

 45 Ronald Coleman WR 5-9 165 Fr. TR

 46 Trenton Hood ILB 5-11 230 Fr. HS

 47 Gavin Marsh WR 6-0 170 Fr. RS

No.  Player Pos. Ht. Wt. Class Exp

 48 Christian Sarem RB 6-2 210 So. VR

 49 Quency Wiggins DE 6-5 265 So. TR

 52 Cash Cleveland C 6-3 300 Fr. HS

 53 Arden Walker DE 6-2 250 Jr. 1L

 54 Phillip Houston OT 6-5 250 Jr. TR

 54 Bo LaPenna ILB 6-1 225 So. 1L

 55 Gage Goldberg ILB 6-0 210 Fr. HS

 55 Kareem Harden OG 6-5 315 Jr. 1L

 56 Tyler Brown OG 6-3 310 Gr. VR

 57 Kyeran Garcia ILB 6-2 220 Fr. HS

 58 Nikhil Webb Walker DE 6-6 275 So. TR

 58 Hank Zilinskas C 6-3 285 So. 1L

 59 Yahya Attia OL 6-4 330 Fr. HS

 59 Tristan Marois DE 6-6 210 Jr. TR

 60 Aiden DeCorte SN 6-1 300 Fr. TS

 65 Kardell Thomas OG 6-3 310 Gr. TR

 66 Justin Mayers OG 6-4 320 Gr. TR

 67 Kahlil Benson OT 6-6 305 Jr. TR

 70 Wyatt Hummel OL 6-6 315 Gr. TR

 72 Ben Reznik OT 6-6 295 Jr. 1L

 75 Zack Owens OL 6-6 375 Fr. TR

 77 Jordan Seaton OT 6-5 285 Fr. HS

 79 Camden Dempsey SN 6-2 260 Jr. 1L

 81 Sam Hart TE 6-5 255 Gr. TR

 82 Terrell Timmons Jr. WR 6-2 195 Jr. TR

 86 Brady Kopetz TE 6-4 240 So. 1L

 87 Charlie Williams TE 6-4 240 Fr. TR

 88 Amari McNeill DT 6-4 295 Jr. 1L

 90 Taurean Carter II DT 6-3 205 Gr. TR

 91 Brandon Davis-Swain DE 6-4 260 Fr. HS

 92 Anquin Barnes Jr. DT 6-5 315 Jr. TR

 93 Samuel Okunlola DE 6-4 245 So. TR

 95 Tawfiq Thomas DT 6-4 300 Jr. TR

 96 Gabe Landers SN 5-11 215 So. VR

 96 Chijoke Nwankwo DT 6-2 260 Fr. HS

 97 Chidozie Nwankwo DT 5-11 290 Sr. TR

 98 Cristiano Palazzo PK 5-9 190 Jr. 1L

 99 Shane Cokes DT 6-3 275 Gr. 1L

 

 




